NO. OF CORIES RECEIVED					30.0	15-21146
LISTRIBUTION		NEW MEXICO OIL CON		Ends MAED	Form C-101	24176
LJANTAFE					Revised 1-1-1	55
FILE	1 -		1440	•••	5A. Indicate	e Type of Lease
U.S.G.3.	1.51		MAR	281974	STATE	X FEE
LAND OFFICE					-5. State Cil	& Gas Lease No.
OPERATOR			Ο.	(m	L-1648	
			ARTES	ing and the end	TIIII	NIIIIIIIIIII
APPLICA	ATION FOR P	ERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEI	N, OR PLUG BA	ACK	X//////	Hill Miller
1a. Type of Work					7. Unit Agre	ement Name
DRILL	Y	DEEPEN		PLUG BACK	i	
D. Type of Well		DEEFEN		PLUG BACK	8. Farm or L	.ease Name
	x	Sh ∈ R	SINGLE X	NULTIPLE ZONE	State (CP Land
La 19 40.0 LT 20 MT 1997				ZONE L	9. Well No.	
Cities Service	Oil Company	ny			11	
3. Address of Operator					10. Field an	d Peol, or Wildcat
Box 4906 - Midl	and, Texas	s 7 9701			Undes ./	
4. Location of Well UNIT I	LETTER J	LOCATED 1830	FEET FROM THE	South	inni i	ammmm
					<i>\$1111113</i>	HAMMANN (
AND 1980 TEST	Eas	st <u>live of sec.</u> 9	TWP. 215 -	-se. 27E NORTH	UIIIII	HHHHHH
ΔΗΠΗΠΗΠΗ	ii IIII ii	ANNININININI	<u>UUUUUU</u>	<u>IIIIIIIIII</u>	12. County	
	<u>IIIII</u>	umumumumum	HHHH	ANNNNN I	Eddy	
ahhhhhhhhhh	HHHHH	TANTAN MARINA	<u> IEIIIII</u>	<u>MMMMM</u>	<u>IIIIII</u>	th th th thin the
	HHHH	*****************	HHHHH	HHHHH	HHHH	HHHHHHH
THE MANNER AND A STREET AND A ST	THIMH .	<u>MUMMUMUM</u>	13. Freposed Det	th 19A. Forratio	n i	$\frac{1}{20.100} \text{ for } 0.7.$
	MMMM	ililli illilli illilli	11,650	Morrow	J I	Rotary
21. Lievations. Show whethe	TDF, RI, etc.,	21A. King & Status Frug. Bond	213. Drilling Con	mactor	22. Approx.	. Date Work will start
3227' GR.		Required/Approved Not Released		đ	April 15, 1974	
23.						

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	48#	610'	450	G.L.
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	36#	2970'	1900	G.L.
8-3/4"	5-1/2"	17 & 20#	11650'	1000	8300'

It is proposed to drill this well to a T.D. of 11,650' and test the Morrow Formation.

The blow out prevention program is as follows:

.

11

- 1. One set Blind Rams.
- 2. One set of Drill Pipe Rams.
- 3. One Hydril.
- 4. One Rotating Head.

APPROVAL VALID

.

-DELING COMMERCED,

E) PIRES 6-15-74

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC-

I hereby certify that	the information above is true and c	omplete to the	best of my knowledge and belief.		
Signed	pulden	Title	Region Oper. Mgr.	Date	March 26, 1974
PROVED BY	PROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE_	OIL AND BAS INSPECTOR Coment numbers be circulated to	•	MAR 2 9 1974 Fify N.M.O.C.C. in sufficient time to witness computing

NEW TXICO GL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL L. CATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL IT

		All distances must be	isom the outer boundaries .	or the Section	······································
CITIES	SERVICE OI	L COMPANY	STATE CP	4 .	1 wetters -
	· · ·	T w ship	Harge OT TAOT	L.C.P.W	
J	9 	21 SOUTH	27 EAST	EDDY	
فاستسبب بالالالا المرا		EAST cone rect		et trom the SOUT	and the second
322 6.8	Morro		Undes. Morre	wc	Credulated Alcoholye 320
()time the	a reage dedica	ted to the subject w	ell by colored pencil	or hachure marks on	the plat below,
interest and	rovalty)				thereof (both as to working RECEIVE
If more than dated by com	munitization, u	ifferent ownership is initization force-pass nawer is "tes?" type o	ing.etc?	• • •	MAR 28 1974
this form if n No allowable forced-poolin	"ne," list the ecessary.) will be assign	owners and tract desc ed to the well until al	criptions which have a	consolidated (by co	dated (I se RRTESIA) breic mmunitization, unitization, en approved by the Cosmis-
5° m.					CERTIFICATION
			ALE OF	tained	y certify that the information con- herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief
	: + 1 :		576 For 11 2010	Region	Oper. Mgr.
	1		N	I the	Service Oil Co. 26, 1974
	RVICE OIL C		ES SERVICE 1/2 MUBER CORP 1/2 1980 1-1648	I hereb shown o notes o under m is true	iv certify that the well labation on this plat was a aited from Feld if actual surveys made by me at in supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my dge and belief
	i :			Begister-	ANUARY 8, 1974



CITIES SERVICE OIL COMPANY

Box 4906 Midland, Texas 79701 Telephone: 915 684-7131

March 27, 1974 RECEIVED

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Drawer DD Artesia, New Mexico \$8210 MAR 2 8 1974

o. c. c.

Re: Application for Permit to Drill State "CP" No. 1, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Cities Service Oil Company respectfully requests permission to drill the No. 1 State "CP" located 1980' FEL, 1830' FSL, Sec. 9-218-27E, Eddy County, New Maxico.

In support of this application, the following data is submitted:

- 1. Form C-101, Application for Permit to Drill.
- 2. Form C-102, Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat.
- 3. Development plan which includes the following information:
 - a. County road map showing existing roads, proposed access road and location of proposed drilling site in relation to surrounding area.
 - Plat showing approximate dimensions of location layout including position of the rig, mud pits, reserve pit, etc.
 - c. Blowout preventer diagram showing arrangement and components of BOP stack.
 - d. Schematic diagram showing hook-up of BOP's, choke manifold and mud/gas separator.
 - e. Schematic diagram of casing program and estimated formation tops.

.

f. Summary of mud program.

 σ^{2}

The regular location was staked 1980' FEL and 1980' FSL of Sec. 9-21S-27E. This location was 131' south of an E-W fence enclosing Application for Permit to Drill State "CP" No. 1 Page No. 2

March 27, 1974

the southern edge of Southern Union's Avalon Gas Plant; and 13' north of Southwest Public Service E-W primary distribution line. This was obviously an undrillable location, so an alternate site was staked 150' south of the regular location. The new footage is 1980' FEL and 1830' FSL of Section 9-21S-27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. A drilling rig may be fitted into this additional space and your approval of the alternate location is requested.

As noted above, the No. 1 State "CP" is immediately south of Southern Union's Avalon Gas Plant. Projected TD is 11,650'. The primary objective is the Morrow Sand. Secondary objectives are Wolfcamp, Canyon and Strawn.

The location is on State land leased to Mr. J. D. Spears, Box 1017, Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220, telephone no. 505/885-6641. Mr. Spears has been notified of our intent to drill.

The reserve pit will be lined when it is built. Upon completion of the well, the pits will be backfilled and levelled and debris removed.

If the well is completed as a producer, production equipment will be set no closer than 150' from the well with tanks set to collect both oil and water which will be trucked to sale or disposal. The gas purchaser will install necessary gas measuring equipment and pipeline.

If it is a dry hole, the well will be plugged in accordance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission requirements.

The proposed casing program consists of:

13-3/8" casing set at 610' with cement circulated to surface.

9-5/8" casing set at 2970' with cement circulated to surface.

5-1/2" casing set at TD 11,650' and cemented with sufficient volume to fill the annular space from TD to 9000'.

In addition to the blowout preventer equipment shown on the attached plat, the following equipment will be in use before drilling out from under the 9-5/8" intermediate casing:

1. Swaco adjustable choke.

2. Pit volume totalizer.

3. Flow line sensor.

~

4. Degasser.

Application for Permit to Drill State "CP" No. 1 Page No. 3

March 27, 1974

Also, prior to drilling out under the 9-5/8", the BOP's and related control equipment will be pressure tested to rated working pressure by Yellow Jacket Tools and Services, Inc.

This well will be drilled in accordance with USGS requirements stated in their Order No. 30 CFR 221.24, 221.36 and 221.37.

Please contact me at the above address if further information is needed to properly evaluate this request.

Yours very truly,

E. Y. Wilder Operations Manager Southwest Region E & P Division

EYW/1s

Attachments

.

..

.





OWOUT PREVENTER REQUIREMENTS



STATE "CP" No. 1

1980' FEL, 1830' FSL Sec. 9-215-27E Eddy Co., New Mexico

CLOSING METHOD

Sufficient accumulator volume shall be available to operate both the bag type preventer and pipe ram preventer with a snap-action through the following steps: close-open-close. STATE "CP" NO. 1_____ 1980FEL, 1830 FSL, SEC. 9-215,-27E. EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO



STATE "CP" No. 1

1980' FEL, 1830' FSL Sec. 9-215-27E Eddy Co., New Mexico

MUD PROGRAM

- 0'- 610' Drill with fresh water mud. Mud wt. approximately 8.5 ppg. Viscosity 30-34.
- 610' 2970' Drill with fresh water. If returns are lost and cannot be regained, dry drill to casing depth of 3290'. Mud wt. 8.5-9.0 ppg. Viscosity 28-31.
- 2970' 7000' Drill with fresh water. Add caustic for Ph control. Mud wt. 8.5-9.0 ppg. Viscosity 28-31.
- 7000' 8800' Start raising mud weight to approximately 9.6 ppg with potash brine. Viscosity 28-31.
- 8800' 9800' Drill with potash brine. Mud wt. 9.6 ppg. Viscosity 28-31.
- 9800' 11650' Mud up with Morrow protection fluid. Maintain mud wt. and fluid loss as hole conditions dictate.